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REGIONAL SEAS CONVENTIONS AND ACTION PLANS

North East Atlantic

OSPAR Convention

1. David Johnson Tel: +44 207 430 5200
Executive Secretary Fax: +44 207 430 5225
Commission of the Convention for the email: david@ospar.org

Protection of the Marine Environment of the
North-East Atlantic (OSPAR)

New Court, 48 Carey Street

London WC24 2]Q,

United Kingdom

Coordinating Body on the Seas of East Asia (COBSEA)
East Asian Seas Action Plan

2. Ellik Adler Tel: +66 2 288 1905 / 1889
Coordinator, East Asia Seas Fax: +66 2 281 2428
Regional Coordinating Unit (EAS/RCU) email: ellik.adler@unep.org

UN Building 2nd Floor, Block B
Rajdamnern-Nok Avenue, Bangkok 10200, Thailand

South East Pacific (CPPS)
Lima Convention

3. Fernando Félix Tel: (593-4) 2221 202/2221 203
Regional Coordinator Fax: (593-4) 2221 201
Comision Permanente de Pacifico Sur (CPPS) email: cpps_pse@cpps-int.org

Av. Carlos Julio Arosemena, Km. 3
Edificio Inmaral, ler Piso, Guayaquil, Ecuador

Black Sea
Bucharest Convention

4. Ahmet Kideys Tel: +90212 3273580
Executive Director, Permanent Secretariat Fax: +90212 22799 33
Commission on the Protection of the email: secretariat@blacksea-commission.org

Black Sea Against Pollution
Dolmabahce Sarayi, 2 Hareket A,
34353 Besiktas, Istanbul, Turkey

Page 1 of 4



Caspian Sea
Tehran Convention

5. Parvin Farshchi

Project Manager

CaspEco Project

Orynbor St. 11/1 Astana, Kazakhstan

Caribbean Environment Programme (CEP)
Cartagena Convention

6. Nelson Andrade Colmenares
Coordinator

Caribbean Environment Programme
Regional Co-ordinating Unit (CAR/RCU)
14-20 Port Royal Street, Kingston, Jamaica

Convention on the Conservation of
Antarctic Marine Living Resources (CCAMLR)

7. Denzil Miller

Former Executive Secretary
CCAMLR

P.O. Box 213 North Hobart
Hobart

Tasmania 7002

Australia

Eastern Africa
Nairobi Convention

8. Dixon Waruinge

Programme Officer, UNEP Regional Seas Programme

Nairobi and Abidjan Conventions
P.O. Box 30552, Nairobi 00100, Kenya

Mediterranean (MAP)
Barcelona Convention

9. Maria Luisa Silva Mejias

Officer in Charge and Deputy Coordinator (UNEP/MAP)

48, Vas. Konstantinou Ave.,
P.O. Box 18019, 11610 Athens, Greece

Northwest Pacific
Northwest Pacific Action Plan (NOWPAP)

10. Alexander Tkalin

Coordinator, Northwest Pacific Action Plan (NOWPAP)

Regional Coordinating Unit (RCU)
4ANOWPAP RCU, 152-1 Haean-ro, Gijang-up,
Gijang-gun, Busan 619-705, Republic of Korea

Tel: +771 7279 8320
Fax: +770 2961 8426
email: parvin_farshchi@caspeco.org>

Tel: +1 876 922 9267-9
Fax: +1 876 922 9292
email: nac@cep.unep.org

Tel: +61-3-62101111
Fax: +61-3-62248744
email: denzilgmiller@gmail.com

Tel: +254 20 7622 025
Fax: +254 20 7623928
email: dixon.waruinge@unep.org

Tel: 0030 210 7273126
Fax: 0030 210 7253196/7
email: maria.luisa.silva@unepmap.gr

Tel: +82-51-720-3001
Fax: +82-51-720-3009
email: alexander.tkalin@nowpap.org
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Red Sea and the Gulf of Eden (PERSGA)
Jeddah Convention

11. Ziad H. Abu Ghararah

Secretary General

Regional Organization for the Conservation
of the Red Sea and Gulf of Aden ( PERSGA)
P.O Box 53662, Jeddah 21583, Saudi Arabia

12. Ahmed Khalil

Coordinator

Regional Coordinator Marine Resources Programme
of the Environment of the Red Sea and

Gulf of Aden Region (PERSGA)

P.O Box 53662, Jeddah 21583, Saudi Arabia

Regional Organization for the Protection
of the Marine Environment (ROPME)
Kuwait Convention

13. Hassan Awad

Marine Environment Expert

Regional Organization for the Protection
of the Marine Environment

Kuwait City, State of Kuwait

Tel: +966 2 657 3224 Ext. 218
Fax: +966 2 652 1901
email: ziad@persga.org

Tel: +966 2 653 4563 / 657 3224
Fax: +966 2 652 1901
email: ahmed.khali@persga.org

Tel: +973 17274554
Fax: +993 17274551
email: hbawad@ropme.org

South Asia Co-operative Environment Programme (SACEP)

South Asian Seas Action Plan

14. Nishanti Perera

Programme Officer

South Asian Seas Programme

South Asia Co-operative

Environment Programme (SACEP)

10 Anderson Road, Colombo 5 Sri Lanka

West and Central Africa (WACAF)
Abidjan Convention

15. Abou Bamba

Coordinator

Regional Coordinating Unit for West & Central
African Action Plan, Abidjan Convention
Abidjan, Cote d'ivoire

OTHER AGENCIES/INSTITUTES

International Union for Conservation of Nature (IUCN)

16. Kristina Gjerde

High Seas Policy Advisor
International Union for Conservation
of Nature (IUCN)

UL Piaskowa 12¢

05-510 Konstancin—Chylice

Poland

17. Christian Neumann

High Seas Conservation

WWF Germany

International WWF Centre for Marine Conservation
Hongkongstrafle 7

20457 Hamburg

Tel: +94 11 2596442
Fax: +94 11 2589369
email: po_sacep@eol.lk

Tel: +225 02 718 781
email: abou.bamba@unep.org

Tel: ++ 48 22 754 1803
Fax: +48 22 737 2300
email: kgjerde@eip.com.pl

Tel. +49 40 - 530200-128
Fax +49 40 - 530200-112
email: christian.neumann@wwf.de
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18. Ulrika Hagbarth

Marine Environmental Division
Department of Natural Resources

Swedish Environmental Protection Agency
Valhallavigen 195

106 48 Stockholm

Sweden

19. Nicolas Kosoy

Assistant Professor

McGill School of Environment (MSE)
McGill University

3534 University Avenue

Montreal, QC H3Z 2A7, Canada

Tel: +46 08 698 15 35
Fax: 08-698 10 42
email: Ulrika.Hagbarth@naturvardsverket.se

Tel: +1 (514) 398-7944
Fax: (514) 398-7990
email: nicolas.kosoy@mcgill.ca

UNITED NATIONS BODIES & SPECIALIZED AGENCIES

20. Jose Matheickal

Chief Technical Advisor

Global Ballast Water Management Programme
Marine Environment Division

International Maritime Organization

(United Nations)

4 Albert Embankment

London SE1 7SR

United Kingdom

21. Fredrik Haag

Technical Adviser

Global Ballast Water Management Programme
Marine Environment Division

International Maritime Organization

(United Nations)

4 Albert Embankment

London SE1 7SR

United Kingdom

22. Albert Fischer

TWAP Open Ocean Coordinator
Intergovernmental Oceanographic Commission
of UNESCO

1 rue Miollis

75732 Paris cedex 15

France

23. Frits Schelingemann

Senior Adviser

Tehran Convention

UNEP Regional Office for Europe
15, chemin des Anémones
CH-1219 Chatelaine, Geneva

24. Jacqueline Alder

Head, Marine and Coastal Ecosystems Branch
Division of Environmental Policy Implementation
United Nations Environnent Programme

P.O. Box 30552-00100, Nairobi, Kenya

Tel. +44 (0)20 7587 3279
Fax +44 (0)20 7587 3261
email: jmatheic@imo.org

Tel: +44 (0)20 7463 4161
Fax +44 (0)20 7587 3210
email: fhaag@imo.org

Tel: +33 1 45 68 40 40
Fax +33 145 68 58 13
email : A.Fischer@unesco.org

Tel : (+41) 022 917 8291/8276
Fax : (+41) 022 797 3420
email : frits.schlingemann@unep.ch

Tel: +254 20 7624662
Fax: +254 20 7624618
email: jacqueline.alder@unep.org
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25. Alberto Pacheco Capella

Programme Officer

Regional Seas Programme

Marine and Coastal Ecosystems Branch

Division of Environmental Policy Implementation
United Nations Environnent Programme

P.O. Box 30552-00100, Nairobi, Kenya

26. Razi Latif

Programme Officer

Gobal Programme of Action

Marine and Coastal Ecosystems Branch

Division of Environmental Policy Implementation
United Nations Environnent Programme

P.O. Box 30552-00100, Nairobi, Kenya

27. Ole Vestergaard

Programme Officer

Marine and Coastal Ecosystems Branch

Division of Environmental Policy Implementation
United Nations Environnent Programme

P.O. Box 30552-00100, Nairobi, Kenya

Tel: +254 20 7624591
Fax: +254 20 7624618
email: alberto.pacheco@unep.org

Tel: +254 20 7623842
Fax: +254 20 7624249
email: razi.latif@unep.org

Tel: +254 20 7624729
Fax: +254 20 7624618
email: ole.vestergaard@unep.org
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